
CHURCHILL DOWNS - November 25, 2011 - Race 11
STAKES Clark H. Grade 1 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward
One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Victory Gallop - 1:47.28 - June 12, 1999)
Purse: $500,000 Added
Available Money: $572,500
Value of Race: $572,500 1st $326,554, 2nd $105,340, 3rd $52,670, 4th $26,335, 5th $15,801, 6th $5,725, 7th $5,725, 8th $5,725,

9th $5,725, 10th $5,725, 11th $5,725, 12th $5,725, 13th $5,725
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 5:42 Start: Good for all except 8

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
29Oct11 9KEE1

29Oct11 9KEE9

5Nov11 11CD5

4Nov11 3CD1

5Nov11 11CD3

5Nov11 11CD12

4Nov11 3CD2

4Nov11 4CD1

16Oct11 10RP3

5Nov11 8CD5

4Nov11 3CD5

5Nov11 3CD4

29Oct11 9KEE8

11
5
6
9
1
8
2

10
12
4
3
7

13

Wise Dan (Velazquez, John)
Mission Impazible (Castellano, Javier)
Flat Out (Solis, Alex)
Mister Marti Gras (Maragh, Rajiv)
Ruler On Ice (Gomez, Garrett)
Headache (Prado, Edgar)
Alma d'Oro (Castanon, Jesus)
Will's Wildcat (Borel, Calvin)
Prayer for Relief (Bejarano, Rafael)
Stately Victor (Lebron, Victor)
Demarcation (Lanerie, Corey)
Pleasant Prince (Garcia, Julio)
General Quarters (Court, Jon)

120
116
123
117
118
115
117
117
117
115
117
114
116

L
LA
LA
LA
LA b
LA b
LA
LA
LA
LA b
L
L
L

11
5
6
9
1
8
2

10
12
4
3
7

13

4
1
8
7
11
13
9
2
3
10
6
12
5

31

21/2

61

91/2

81

13
111/2

11 1/2

52

41/2

101

121 1/2

71/2

31

21

61/2

8Head

71

13
101 1/2

11

52 1/2

41/2

111 1/2

12Head

92

31 1/2

21/2

61/2

91

51

111/2

81/2

11

4Head

71

121

13
101 1/2

11

23 1/2

31 1/2

61 1/2

51/2

93

81/2

41/2

71/2

121 1/2

102 1/2

13
111

13 3/4

22 3/4

31 1/4

41/2

5Head

63 1/2

71 1/4

8Nose

94 1/4

101

112 3/4

121

13

4.50
7.10

2.40*
19.20
4.50
9.30

50.70
21.50
7.90

61.30
79.40
23.50
35.40

loomed large, cleared
bid 2 w, led, gave in
came 4 w, flattened
5 w, improved position
bid between foes, hung
off slow, late gain
middle move, faltered
clear pace, tired
attended 3 w,retreated
forwardly placed,faded
failed to respond
showed little
no factor

Fractional Times: 23.80 48.24 1:12.80 1:36.71 Final Time: 1:48.95
Split Times: (24:44) (24:56) (23:91) (12:24)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Wise Dan, Chestnut Gelding, by Wiseman's Ferry out of Lisa Danielle, by Wolf Power (SAF). Foaled Feb 20, 2007 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Mort Fink. Winning Owner: Morton Fink

Total WPS Pool: $554,843
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
11 Wise Dan 11.00 6.00 4.20

5 Mission Impazible 7.00 5.40
6 Flat Out 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 11-5 79.80 368,369
$2.00 Trifecta 11-5-6 375.60 266,233
$2.00 Superfecta 11-5-6-9 5,866.20 161,712
$2.00 Daily Double 8-11 62.80 58,348
$2.00 Pick 3 1-8-11 (3 correct) 271.60 52,903

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
11 Wise Dan 4 32 32 31 1/2 11 13 3/4

5 Mission Impazible 1 21 1/2 21 21 21 23 3/4

6 Flat Out 8 65 1/2 66 64 34 1/2 36 1/2

9 Mister Marti Gras 7 98 87 1/2 96 67 47 3/4

1 Ruler On Ice 11 87 76 1/2 53 56 1/2 58 1/4

8 Headache 13 1311 1/2 1312 3/4 118 1/2 99 1/2 68 1/4

2 Alma d'Oro 9 119 1/2 109 1/2 85 1/2 89 711 3/4

10 Will's Wildcat 2 11 1/2 11 11 46 813

12 Prayer for Relief 3 53 1/2 53 1/2 43 78 1/2 913 1/4

4 Stately Victor 10 43 43 74 1/2 1216 1017 1/2

3 Demarcation 6 108 1/2 1111 129 1012 1/2 1118 1/2

7 Pleasant Prince 12 1210 1212 1/2 1310 1317 1/2 1221 1/4

13 General Quarters 5 76 1/2 97 1/2 107 1115 1322 1/4

Trainers: 11 - Lopresti, Charles; 5 - Pletcher, Todd; 6 - Dickey, Charles; 9 - Block, Chris; 1 - Breen, Kelly; 8 - Maker, Michael; 2 - Pletcher, Todd; 10 -
Baker, James; 12 - Baffert, Bob; 4 - Maker, Michael; 3 - McGee, Paul; 7 - Ward, Wesley; 13 - McCarthy, Thomas

Owners: 11 -Morton Fink; 5 - Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC; 6 - Preston Stables LLC; 9 - Lothenbach Stables, Inc.; 1 - Hall, George and Lori; 8 -
Ramsey, Kenneth L. and Sarah K.; 2 - Bourque Goldstein Thoroughbreds LLC; 10 - Pattons Creek Farm; 12 - Zayat Stables, LLC; 4 - Conway,
F. Thomas and Jack; 3 - Amerman Racing LLC; 7 - Ramsey, Kenneth L. and Sarah K.; 13 -Thomas R. McCarthy;

Footnotes
WISE DAN tracked the pace three wide in hand, drew even with a quarter to run, wrestled control away a furlong out and gamely edged clear. MISSION
IMPAZIBLE was close up two wide, forged a narrow lead leaving the second turn, kept on well but was unable to resist the winner. FLAT OUT settled in
hand, shifted out four wide to commence his rally, ranged into striking distance but flattened during the drive. MISTER MARTI GRAS was allowed to settled,
circled five wide and improved position through the lane. RULER ON ICE settled saving ground, moved up between horses on the second turn, offered a
mild bid but failed to sustain the drive. HEADACHE broke a step slow, was unhurried into stride, worked his way to the outside in the upper stretch and
finished with a belated gain. ALMA D'ORO made a middle move along the inside, got through entering the stretch but came up empty in the drive. WILL'S
WILDCAT opened clear to set the pace, was collared after six furlong, stayed on to the stretch and tired. PRAYER FOR RELIEF attended the pace three
wide through the second turn and faltered. STATELY VICTOR was forwardly placed along the inside to the second turn and dropped out. DEMARCATION
was unhurried between rivals and failed to respond. PLEASANT PRINCE showed little. GENERAL QUARTERS was never a factor.

2nd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2011 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=11/25/2011&RACE=11&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=11/25/2011&RACE=11&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=8010260&compid=74888

