## CHURCHILL DOWNS - November 25, 2011 - Race 11

STAKES Clark H. Grade 1 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Victory Gallop - 1:47.28 - June 12, 1999) **Purse:** \$500,000 Added **Available Money:** \$572,500

Value of Race: \$572,500 1st \$326,554, 2nd \$105,340, 3rd \$52,670, 4th \$26,335, 5th \$15,801, 6th \$5,725, 7th \$5,725, 8th \$5,725, 9th \$5,725, 10th \$5,725, 11th \$5,725, 12th \$5,725, 13th \$5,725

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 5:42 Start: Good for all except 8

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
29Oct11 <sup>9</sup> KEE <sup>1</sup>	11	Wise Dan (Velazquez, John)	120	L	11	4	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	4.50	loomed large, cleared
29Oct11 <sup>9</sup> KEE <sup>9</sup>	5	Mission Impazible (Castellano, Javier) 杰	116	LA	5	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	7.10	bid 2 w, led, gave in
5Nov11 <sup>11</sup> CD <sup>5</sup>	6	Flat Out (Solis, Alex)	123	LA	6	8	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	2.40*	came 4 w, flattened
4Nov11 <sup>3</sup> CD <sup>1</sup>	9	Mister Marti Gras (Maragh, Rajiv)	117	LA	9	7	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	19.20	5 w, improved position
5Nov11 <sup>11</sup> CD <sup>3</sup>	1	Ruler On Ice (Gomez, Garrett)	118	LA b	1	11	8 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4.50	bid between foes, hung
5Nov11 <sup>11</sup> CD <sup>12</sup>	8	Headache (Prado, Edgar)	115	LA b	8	13	13	13	11 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	9.30	off slow, late gain
4Nov11 <sup>3</sup> CD <sup>2</sup>	2	Alma d'Oro (Castanon, Jesus)	117	LA	2	9	11 <sup>1/2</sup>	10 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	50.70	middle move, faltered
4Nov11 <sup>4</sup> CD <sup>1</sup>	10	Will's Wildcat (Borel, Calvin)	117	LA	10	2	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>Nose</sup>	21.50	clear pace, tired
16Oct11 <sup>10</sup> RP <sup>3</sup>	12	Prayer for Relief (Bejarano, Rafael)	117	LA	12	3	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	7.90	attended 3 w, retreated
5Nov11 <sup>8</sup> CD <sup>5</sup>	4	Stately Victor (Lebron, Victor)	115	LA b	4	10	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	12 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>1</sup>	61.30	forwardly placed,faded
4Nov11 <sup>3</sup> CD <sup>5</sup>	3	Demarcation (Lanerie, Corey)	117	L	3	6	10 <sup>1</sup>	11 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	12 <sup>1</sup>	10 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	79.40	failed to respond
5Nov11 <sup>3</sup> CD <sup>4</sup>	7	Pleasant Prince (Garcia, Julio)	114	L	7	12	12 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	12 <sup>Head</sup>	13	13	12 <sup>1</sup>	23.50	showed little
29Oct11 <sup>9</sup> KEE <sup>8</sup>	13	General Quarters (Court, Jon)	116	L	13	5	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>2</sup>	10 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>1</sup>	13	35.40	no factor
Fractional Tim	Fractional Times: 23.80 48.24 1:12.80 1:36.71 Final Time: 1:48.95												

Split Times: (24:44) (24:56) (23:91) (12:24) Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Wise Dan, Chestnut Gelding, by Wiseman's Ferry out of Lisa Danielle, by Wolf Power (SAF). Foaled Feb 20, 2007 in Kentucky. Breeder: Mort Fink. Winning Owner: Morton Fink

## Total WPS Pool: \$554,843

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
11	Wise Dan	11.00	6.00	4.20	\$2.00 Exacta	11-5	79.80	368,369
5	Mission Impazible		7.00	5.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	11-5-6	375.60	266,233
6	Flat Out			3.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	11-5-6-9	5,866.20	161,712
					\$2.00 Daily Double	8-11	62.80	58,348
					\$2.00 Pick 3	1-8-11 (3 correct)	271.60	52,903

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
11	Wise Dan	4	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>3 3/4</sup>
5	Mission Impazible	1	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>3 3/4</sup>
6	Flat Out	8	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>6 1/2</sup>
9	Mister Marti Gras	7	9 <sup>8</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>7 3/4</sup>
1	Ruler On Ice	11	8 <sup>7</sup>	7 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>8 1/4</sup>
8	Headache	13	13 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	13 <sup>12 3/4</sup>	11 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>8 1/4</sup>
2	Alma d'Oro	9	11 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>9</sup>	7 <sup>11 3/4</sup>
10	Will's Wildcat	2	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	8 <sup>13</sup>
12	Prayer for Relief	3	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>13 1/4</sup>
4	Stately Victor	10	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	12 <sup>16</sup>	10 <sup>17 1/2</sup>
3	Demarcation	6	10 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>11</sup>	12 <sup>9</sup>	10 <sup>12 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>18 1/2</sup>
7	Pleasant Prince	12	12 <sup>10</sup>	12 <sup>12 1/2</sup>	13 <sup>10</sup>	13 <sup>17 1/2</sup>	12 <sup>21 1/4</sup>
13	General Quarters	5	7 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>7</sup>	11 <sup>15</sup>	13 <sup>22 1/4</sup>

- Trainers: 11 Lopresti, Charles; 5 Pletcher, Todd; 6 Dickey, Charles; 9 Block, Chris; 1 Breen, Kelly; 8 Maker, Michael; 2 Pletcher, Todd; 10 Baker, James; 12 Baffert, Bob; 4 Maker, Michael; 3 McGee, Paul; 7 Ward, Wesley; 13 McCarthy, Thomas
- Owners: 11 -Morton Fink; 5 Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC; 6 Preston Stables LLC; 9 Lothenbach Stables, Inc.; 1 Hall, George and Lori; 8 -Ramsey, Kenneth L. and Sarah K.; 2 - Bourque Goldstein Thoroughbreds LLC; 10 - Pattons Creek Farm; 12 - Zayat Stables, LLC; 4 - Conway, F. Thomas and Jack; 3 - Amerman Racing LLC; 7 - Ramsey, Kenneth L. and Sarah K.; 13 -Thomas R. McCarthy;

## Footnotes

WISE DAN tracked the pace three wide in hand, drew even with a quarter to run, wrestled control away a furlong out and gamely edged clear. MISSION IMPAZIBLE was close up two wide, forged a narrow lead leaving the second turn, kept on well but was unable to resist the winner. FLAT OUT settled in hand, shifted out four wide to commence his rally, ranged into striking distance but flattened during the drive. MISTER MARTI GRAS was allowed to settled, circled five wide and improved position through the lane. RULER ON ICE settled saving ground, moved up between horses on the second turn, offered a mild bid but failed to sustain the drive. HEADACHE broke a step slow, was unhurried into stride, worked his way to the outside in the upper stretch and finished with a belated gain. ALMA D'ORO made a middle move along the inside, got through entering the stretch but came up empty in the drive. WILL'S WILDCAT opened clear to set the pace, was collared after six furlong, stayed on to the stretch and tired. PRAYER FOR RELIEF attended the pace three wide through the second turn and failered. STATELY VICTOR was forwardly placed along the inside to the second turn and dropped out. DEMARCATION was unhurried between rivals and failed to respond. PLEASANT PRINCE showed little. GENERAL QUARTERS was never a factor.

KEENELAND 2nd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.



Video Race Replay